
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:41
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
BOEING LR
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air India is considering to sell five Boeing 777-200 LR aircraft;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Air India has signed any agreement with the intending buyers of the above said aircraft; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. The proposal is under consideration for approval of the Government.

(c)and (d) Air India has signed a letter of Intent with the buyer with a condition that sale shall be subject to approval of the Government of India.
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